## ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Original: X
Amended:

School Business Services Division 217/785-8779

## **CERTIFICATE OF TAX LEVY**

A copy of this Certificate of Tax Levy shall be filed with the County Clerk of each county in which the school district is located on or before the last Tuesday of December.

District Name				District Number County			
Pleasantdale School District 107			06-016-1070-02	Cook			
Amount of Levy							
Educational \$ 8,956,600 Fire Prevention & Safety * \$ 100							
Operations & N	laintenance		500,000 500,000	•	84,600	_	
Transportation \$ 765,000		<del>_</del>	•	\$ 129,000			
Working Cash \$		100	•	\$ 123,000 \$	_		
Municipal Retirement \$ 119,000				5 0	_		
Social Security \$ 119,000				5 0	<del>_</del>		
					11,773,400	_	
				* Includes Fire Prevention, Safety, Energy Conservation, Disabled Accessibility, School Security,			
See explanation on reverse side.  Note: Any district proposing to adopt a levy must comply with the provisions set forth in the Truth in Taxation Law.							
We hereby certify that we require:							
-	the sum of	8,956,600	dollars to be levied	d as a special tax for educational p	urposes: and		
the sum of 8,956,600 dollars to be levied as a special tax for educational purposes; and the sum of 1,600,000 dollars to be levied as a special tax for operations and maintenance purposes; and							
			d as a special tax for transportation purposes; and				
the sum of 100 dollars to be levied as a special tax for a working cash to					• •		
the sum of 119,000 dollars to be levied as a special tax for municipal retirement purposes; and					d		
	the sum of	119,000		d as a special tax for social security			
	the sum of 100 dollars to be levied as a special tax for fire prevention, safety, energy conservation,						
disabled accessibility, school security and specified repair purposes; and							
	the sum of dollars to be levied as a special tax for tort immunity purposes; and						
	the sum of	129,000	dollars to be levied	d as a special tax for special educa	ition purposes; and		
	the sum of	0		d as a special tax for leasing of edu			
			-	ology or both, and temporary reloc	ation expense purpor	ses; and	
	the sum of	0		d as a special tax for		; and	
	the sum of			d as a special tax for		_	
	on the taxable pr	operty of our scho	ool district for the y	ear <u>2014</u> .			
Signed this 17th day of December 20 44							
Signed this 17th day of December 20 14 .						_	
	(President)						
(Clerk or Secretary of the School Board of Said School District)							
(Sign. 3. Sections) of the control board of condition brainer)							
When any school is authorized to issue bonds, the school board shall file a certified copy of the resolution in the office of the county clerk of each county in which the district is situated to provide for the issuance of the bonds and to levy a tax to pay for them. The county clerk shall extend the tax for bonds and interest as set forth in the certified copy of the resolution, each year during the life of the bond issue. Therefore to avoid a possible duplication of tax levies, the school board should not include a levy for bonds and interest in the district's annual tax levy.							
Number of bond issues of said school district that have not been paid in full							
(Detach and Return to School District)							
This is to ce	rtify that the Certi	ficate of Tax Lev	for School District	t No. 107 ,	Cook	County,	
This is to certify that the Certificate of Tax Levy for School District No Illinois, on the equalized assessed value of all taxable property of said s					2014	,	
was filed in the office of the County Clerk of this County on							
In addition to an extension of taxes authorized by levies made by the Board of Education (Directors), an additional extension(s)							
will be made, as authorized by resolution(s) on file in this office, to provide funds to retire bonds and pay interest thereon.							
The total levy, as provided in the original resolution(s), for said purposes				oses for the year	, is	\$	
	(Signature of County Clerk)						
	/0-	tol			(County)		
	(Da	<i>(e)</i>			(County)		
ISBE Form 50	0-02 (05/2014) ctl20	14 xls					
1000 1 01111 00	00/2017/ 00/20						

Administrative Office • 7450 S. Wolf Road • Burr Ridge, IL 60527 (708) 784-2172 • Fax: (708) 246-0161 • www.d107.org

Dr. Catherine Chang, Business Manager • cchang@d107.org

## CERTIFICATE OF PRESIDING OFFICER

I, <u>Mark Mirabile</u>, hereby certify that I am the duly elected and acting President of the Board of Education of Pleasantdale School District 107, Cook County, Illinois, and that as such President, I am the presiding officer of the corporate authority of said School District.

I further certify that the attached copy of the ordinance levying and assessing taxes of the Pleasantdale School District 107 for the fiscal year beginning on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2014 and ending on the 30<sup>th</sup> day of June 2015, was adopted pursuant to, and in all respects in compliance with, the provisions of the Truth in Taxation Act.

The notice and hearing requirements of the Act are applicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed my name in my official capacity as the President and presiding officer of the Board of Education of the Pleasantdale School District 107 at Cook County, Illinois the 17th day of December, 2014.

Mark Mirabile, President Board of Education Administrative Office • 7450 S. Wolf Road • Burr Ridge, IL 60527 (708) 784-2172 • Fax: (708) 246-0161 • www.d107.org

Dr. Catherine Chang, Business Manager • cchang@d107.org

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE TRUTH IN TAXATION LAW

I, Mark Mirabile, the duly qualified and presiding officer of the Board of Education of Pleasantdale School District No. 107, Cook County, Illinois, do hereby certify that the levy resolution of Pleasantdale School District No. 107, a copy of which is attached hereto, was adopted in full compliance with the provisions of the "Truth in Taxation Law," 35 ILCS 200/18-55 et seq.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have placed my official signature this 17th day of December, 2014.

Mark Mirabile, Board President Board of Education Pleasantdale School District No. 107 Cook County, Illinois

(SEAL)